Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 606 48.5 48.5 48.5
Female 644 51.5 51.5 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 456 36.5 36.5 36.5
Republican 426 34.1 34.1 70.6
Independen 368 29.4 29.4 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove ot the job Donald Irump Is doing as
Riocicanio
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 600 48.0 48.0 48.0
Disapprove 553 44.3 44.3 92.2
Neutral or 97 7.8 7.8 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Which primary or caucus are you going to vote in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican
. 482 38.6 38.6 38.6
Primary or
Democratic
o ! 573 45.8 45.8 84.4
rimary or
Unsure 195 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Who would you be most likely to vote for in the Republican primary or

caucus in 20207
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 440 35.2 91.3 91.3
Bill Weld 42 3.3 8.7 100.0
Total 482 38.6 100.0
Missing System 768 61.4
Total 1250 100.0
How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary or Caucus?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid

Missing
Total

Not Likely
Somewhat
Very Likely
Unsure
Total
System

16
90
439
29
573
677
1250

1.3
7.2
35.1
2.3
45.8
54.2
100.0

2.8
15.6
76.6

5.0

100.0

2.8
18.4
95.0

100.0

Of the following Democratic candidates for President, who would you be
most likely to support?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Elizabeth 66 5.3 11.5 11.5
Bernie 165 13.2 28.8 40.3
Tulsi 21 1.7 3.7 44.0
Amy 33 2.7 5.8 49.8
Joe Biden 128 10.2 22.3 721
Tom Steyer 15 1.2 2.6 74.7
Pete 44 3.5 7.7 82.3
Michael 78 6.2 13.6 96.0
Someone 23 1.9 4.0 100.0
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0

Will you definitely vote for your candidate or is there at least a chance

you could change your mind and vote for someone else?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | will
definitely 300 24.0 52.3 52.3
There’s a
chance | 273 21.9 47.7 100.0
could
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0

If your choice of candidate does not receive the Democratic nomination,
will you still vote for the Democratic nominee?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 451 36.1 78.7 78.7
No 46 3.7 8.1 86.8
Depends
on who is 76 6.1 13.2 100.0
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0




Regardiess otr who you will vote Tor, who do you think will be the

Roesoeciaticaaninocd
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Tulsi 7 .6 1.3 1.3
Joe Biden 126 10.1 22.0 23.3
Tom Steyer 24 1.9 4.2 27.6
Amy 31 2.5 5.5 33.0
Elizabeth 31 2.5 5.4 38.4
Bernie 186 14.9 32.5 70.9
Michael 91 7.3 15.9 86.8
Pete 45 3.6 7.9 94.7
Someone 30 2.4 5.3 100.0
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0
Who did you vote for in the Democratic Primary in 2016?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 274 21.9 47.8 47.8
Bernie 186 14.9 32.5 80.3
Someone 55 4.4 9.5 89.8
Did not
vote in this 58 4.7 10.2 100.0
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0

vvhich candidate do you think Is best equippe

d 1o debate FPresiadent

iaad Ve [ B K VTV IS
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Elizabeth 81 6.4 14.1 14.1
Bernie 145 11.6 25.4 39.4
Tulsi 16 1.3 2.8 42.2
Amy 31 2.4 5.3 47.6
Joe Biden 132 10.6 23.1 70.7
Tom Steyer 19 1.5 3.3 74.0
Pete 31 2.5 5.4 79.4
Michael 97 7.8 17.0 96.4
Someone 21 1.7 3.6 100.0
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0
Who do you think would be the best pick for Vice President?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid Andrew 104 8.3 18.2 18.2
Hillary 92 7.4 16.0 34.2
Sherrod 30 2.4 5.3 39.6
Kamala 113 9.0 19.6 59.2
Andrew 17 1.4 3.0 62.2
Stacey 47 3.8 8.3 70.5
Beto 32 2.6 5.6 76.1
Illhan Omar 7 .5 1.2 77.3
Someone 130 10.4 22.7 100.0
Total 573 45.8 100.0
Missing System 677 54.2
Total 1250 100.0
Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 647 51.8 51.8 51.8
Joe Biden 603 48.2 48.2 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 618 49.4 49.4 49.4
Bernie 632 50.6 50.6 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Amy Klobuchar?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 636 50.9 50.9 50.9
Amy 614 49.1 49.1 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Michael Bloomberg?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 639 51.1 51.1 51.1
Michael 611 48.9 48.9 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Pete Buttigieg?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 632 50.6 50.6 50.6
Pete 618 49.4 49.4 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0




Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 510 40.8 40.8 40.8
Hillary 539 43.1 43.1 83.9
Someone 123 9.8 9.8 93.7
Did not 79 6.3 6.3 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Which of the following political ideologies do you most identify as?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very 160 12.8 12.8 12.8
Somewhat 246 19.7 19.7 32.5
Moderate 363 29.1 29.1 61.5
Somewhat 281 22.5 22.5 84.0
Very 200 16.0 16.0 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Vvhen It comes to deciding Tor wnom you will vote Tor president, which
one of the following is the single most important issue in deciding for

ham-ayuiluata Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The 366 29.3 29.3 29.3
Impeachme 84 6.7 6.7 36.0
Social 143 11.5 11.5 47.4
Health care 249 20.0 20.0 67.4
Immigration 95 7.6 7.6 75.0
Gun control 62 5.0 5.0 80.0
Foreign
policy and 64 5.1 5.1 85.1
The 116 9.3 9.3 94.3
Education 71 5.7 5.7 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 159 12.7 12.7 12.7
White or 815 65.2 65.2 77.9
Black or 161 12.9 12.9 90.8
Asian 35 2.8 2.8 93.6
Other or 81 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Age




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 224 17.9 17.9 17.9
30-49 428 34.2 34.2 52.1
50-64 376 30.1 30.1 82.2
65 or more 223 17.8 17.8 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 239 19.1 19.1 19.1
Some 401 32.0 32.0 51.1
College 395 31.6 31.6 82.7
Postgrad or 216 17.3 17.3 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Do you think the Presidential primary system should stay the same
where groups of states hold their primary or caucus on different days
over the course of several months or do you think there should be a

inala day io whicl ianal .
ea |é cumuiative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid The
Presidential 753 60.3 60.3 60.3
Primary
There A 1
should be a 97 39.7 39.7 00.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Are you trusting or untrusting in the current Democratic nominating
process for President?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Trusting 521 41.7 41.7 41.7
Untrusting 465 37.2 37.2 78.9
Unsure 264 211 211 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

Do you think Jeffrey Epstein was murdered or committed suicide?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Murdered 579 46.3 46.3 46.3
Committed 256 20.5 20.5 66.8
Unsure 415 33.2 33.2 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0

If there were a vaccine for Coronavirus, would you take it?



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 662 52.9 52.9 52.9
No 240 19.2 19.2 721
Unsure 349 27.9 27.9 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Vvhat actions should be taken by the tederal government regarding the
Casanquiced T CumaaTve
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Surgeon
General 215 17.2 17.2 17.2
announce
Travel 324 25.9 25.9 43.2
Mandatory 145 11.6 11.6 54.7
Mandatory 68 5.5 5.5 60.2
All 415 33.2 33.2 93.4
None of 83 6.6 6.6 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Northeast 268 21.4 21.4 21.4
South 424 33.9 33.9 55.3
Midwest 268 21.4 21.4 76.7
West 291 23.3 23.3 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 478 38.2 38.2 38.2
Landline 772 61.8 61.8 100.0
Total 1250 100.0 100.0




